

X
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1351 OF 2013 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

NIDHI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment
to enable him to correct the list of dates.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the case is
adjourned for two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master