

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.3 OF 2015

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No.1351 of 2013

NIDHI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner-wife seeks leave to withdraw this transfer petition which is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

Application (I.A.No.3 of 2015) for withdrawal of transfer petition is accordingly allowed and disposed of.

.....CJI.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

New Delhi,
December 16, 2015.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.12.19
12:53:25 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 OF 2015
IN
Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1351/2013

NIDHI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/12/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh,Adv.
 Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal,Adv.
 Mr. Vijendra Kumar Kaushik,Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner-wife seeks leave to withdraw this transfer petition which is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

Application (I.A.No.3 of 2015) for withdrawal of transfer petition is accordingly allowed and disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)